# CH \$115.00 29043

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM634467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Excel Scientific, Inc.		12/23/2020	Corporation: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Excel Scientific LLC	
Street Address:	11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 750	
Internal Address:	c/o Vance Street Capital	
City:	Las Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2904378	SEALPLATE
Registration Number:	3006999	THERMALSEAL
Registration Number:	3270745	ALUMASEAL
Registration Number:	5629184	EZCAP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** phack@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Hack

Address Line 1: 222 N. Lasalle Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 2: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Hack
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Hack/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007232 FRAME: 0161

source=Excel Scientific - DE Filed Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Excel Scientific - DE Filed Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007232 FRAME: 0162

### Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEVADA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "EXCEL SCIENTIFIC INC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EXCEL SCIENTIFIC INC"

TO "EXCEL SCIENTIFIC LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 2:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

4538956 8100F SR# 20208747595

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANSUS.

Authentication: 204407320

Date: 12-23-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007232 FRAME: 0163 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:48 PM 12/23/2020
FILED 02:48 PM 12/23/2020
SR 20208747595 - File Number 4538956

**RECORDED: 03/25/2021** 

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Nev	<u>rada</u> ,
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate	is Nevada .
3.) The date the corporation first formed is December 26,	2014 .
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing the Excel Scientific Inc	nis Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in Formation is Excel Scientific LLC	the Certificate of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed the 23rd day of December , A.D. 2020	is Certificate on the
By: Kambe (Authorized	U
Name Rambi Cahil	IV

TRADEMARK REEL: 007232 FRAME: 0164

Print or Type